University of California Agriculture and Natural Resources

Making a Difference for California



Tehama County Cattlemen's Association Fire recovery and regular meeting

Tehama District Fairgrounds, Tehama Room

650 Antelope Blvd. Red Bluff, CA 96080

Wednesday, September 25th, 2024 6:30PM

Sponsored by: Cornerstone Community Bank

Call to order 6:30 pm

Content:

Dave Stroing, Tehama County Cattlemen's Association President

- 1) What forage growth response to expect post-fire Josh Davy, Tehama County Cooperative Extension
- 2) ASSISTANCE: Fence and feed programs to help with fire recovery Ruth Ford, Tehama County Farm Service Agency
- 3) ASSISTANCE: Hazardous Material and Burn Debris Cleanup Ginger Shaffer, Tehama County Environmental Health
- 4) Recalculating your tax assessment value post-fire Burley Phillips, Tehama County Assessor
- 5) AG Pass recap Tom Maas, Tehama County Ag Commissioner
- 6) Regular meeting Dinner, by Cornerstone Community Bank

CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY BANK

The University of California Division of Agriculture & Natural Resources (UCANR) is an equal opportunity provider. (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at http://ucanr.edu/sites/anrstaff/files/215244.pdf) Inquiries regarding ANR's nondiscrimination policies may be directed to UCANR, Affirmative Action Compliance Officer, University of California, Agriculture and Natural Resources, 2801 Second Street, Davis, CA 95618, (530) 750-1343.

Livestock & Range News

TEHAMA, GLENN, COLUSA COUNTIES

Livestock and Range News is a newsletter published by the Farm Advisor's office containing research, news, information, and meeting notices related to the areas of livestock production, irrigated pasture, range, and natural resource management.

Meeting Announcement

Tehama County Cattlemen's meeting

September 25th at 6:00 at the Tehama Dist. Fairgrounds—Tehama Room

650 Antelope Blvd. Red Bluff, CA 96022



This meeting is being provided at "no-cost" to attend thanks to our Sponsors.

The University of California prohibits discrimination or harassment of any person in any of its programs or activities. (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at <u>http://ucanr.org/sites/anrstaff/files/107734.doc</u>)

Inquiries regarding the University's equal employment opportunity policies may be directed to John Sims, Affirmative Action Contact, University of California, Davis, Agriculture and Natural Resources, 2801 2nd Street, Davis, CA 95618, (530) 750-1397.

To simplify information, trade names of products have been used. No endorsement of named products is intended, nor is criticism implied of similar products not mentioned.

NON-PROFIT US POSTAGE Paid Red Bluff Permit No. 112 Cooperative Extension University of California 1754 Walnut Street Red Bluff, CA 96080 "52"